PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4990670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HELLA GMBH & CO. KGAA	04/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TDK-MICRONAS GMBH
Street Address:	HANS-BUNTE-STR. 19
City:	FREIBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	79108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14582016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pt_docket@iplg.com
Correspondent Name: ALEXARAY MARTINEZ

Address Line 1: 12 SOUTH FIRST STREET, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: SUITE 1205

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VOGEL.3822	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXARAY MARTINEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/AlexaRay Martinez/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504943923 REEL: 045983 FRAME: 0511

906267

Attorney Docket No.: VOGEL.3822

Customer No.: 24943

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Helia GmbH & Co. KGaA. (formerly named Helia KGaA Hueck & Co.). (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having its principal place of business at Rixhecker Str.75 59552 Lippstadt, Germany, is an owner of application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. 14/582.016, filed on December 23, 2014 for the invention entitled "Device for Measurement of an Angle of an Axis of Rotation", which claims priority to German Patent Application No. 10 2013 114 825.5 filed on December 23, 2013;

WHEREAS, TDK-Micronas GmbH a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Germany, having its principal place of business at Hans-Bunte-Str. 19 79108

Freiburg, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, improvements and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said patent and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

4/27/2018

Date

Signature

Name: Sanie Websurg, Title: Executive Vice President

Hella GmbH & Co. KGaA

Jurgen Meyers Jurge President

PATENT REEL: 045983 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 06/04/2018